www.hishose.com.au email: admin@hishose.com.au
WESTERN BRANCH
28 Spencer Street
Sunshine West Vic 3020
Tel: (03) 8311 7400
Fax: (03) 9311 2322
EASTERN BRANCH
73-81 Bessemer Drive

E
 C
LA
M
P
S
 &
 C
LI
P
S
Product No. Product No. Product No. Band Width
W1 W4 W5 mm
W1-8-16/9 W4-8-16/9 W5-8-16/9 9
W1-12-20/9 W4-12-20/9 W5-12-20/9 9
W1-16-25/12 W4-16-25/12 W5-16-25/12 12
W1-20-32/12 W4-20-32/12 W5-20-32/12 12
W1-25-40/12 W4-25-40/12 W5-25-40/12 12
W1-30-45/12 W4-30-45/12 W5-30-45/12 12
W1-32-50/12 W4-32-50/12 W5-32-50/12 12
W1-40-60/12 W4-40-60/12 W5-40-60/12 12
W1-50-70/12 W4-50-70/12 W5-50-70/12 12
W1-60-80/12 W4-60-80/12 W5-60-80/12 12
W1-70-90/12 W4-70-90/12 W5-70-90/12 12
W1-80-100/12 W4-80-100/12 W5-80-100/12 12
W1-90-110/12 W4-90-110/12 W5-90-110/12 12
W1-100-120/12 W5-100-120/12 12
W1-110-120/12 W5-110-120/12 12
W1-120-140/12 W5-120-140/12 12
W1-120-150/12 W5-120-150/12 12
W1-140-160/12 W5-140-160/12 12
W1-150-170/12 W5-150-170/12 12
W1-160-180/12 W5-160-180/12 12
W1-180-200/12 12
W1-210-230/12 12
W1-230-250/12 12
W1-260-280/12 12
W1-280-300/12 12
MATERIAL TYPES:
W1 Alu-zinc band and housing, mild steel screw. clear chromate coating.
W4  Non-magnetic stainless steel throughout (AISI 304)
W5 High grade non-magnetic stainless steel throughout (AISI 316)

applications where a very high tightening
torque is required and in particular
where wire reinforced, silicone, plastic or
tough rubber hose are employed.
The Norma Extra High Torque clamp is
constructed of four components, all in
stainless steel. The wide profile housing
is permanently riveted to the saddle in
four places (1) ensuring that the 8 screw
threads are always engaged in the band
slots (2). The 16mm wide flexible band
is 0.7mm thick and the screw has an
Material Type
W4 Non-magnetic stainless steel throughout (AISI 304)
Product No. Clamping Range mm
W4-GS25-45/16 25-45
W4-GS32-54/16 32-54
W4-GS45-67/16 45-67
W4-GS57-79/16 57-79
W4-GS70-92/16 70-92
W4-GS83-105/16 83-105
W4-GS95-118/16 95-118
W4-GS108-130/16 108-130
W4-GS121-143/16 121-143
W4-GS133-156/16 133-156
W4-GS146-168/16 146-168
W4-GS159-181/16 159-181
W4-GS172-194/16 172-194
W4-GS184-206/16 184-206
W4-GS197-219116 197-219
W4-GS210-232/16 210-232
8mm A/F hex head combined with a
screwdriver slot.
This design produces a considerable
maximum recommended tightening

TY
 H
O
SE
C
LA
M
PS
MATERIAL TYPES
W1 Zinc plated mild steel throughout
W2 Band & housing in stainless steel (AISI 430Ti/430C6) bolt &
 inserts mild steel zinc plated yellow chromate
W4 Non-magnetic stainless teel throughout (AISI 304)
Product No. Product No. Clamping Range Band Width
W2 W4 mm  mm
W2-GBS18/18 W4-GBS18/18 17-19 18
W2-GBS20/18 W4-GBS20/18 10-21 18
W2-GBS22/18 W4-GBS22/18 21-23 18
W2-GBS24/18 W4-GBS24/18 23-25 18
W2-GBS26/18 W4-GBS26/18 25-27 18
W2-GBS28/18 W4-GBS28/18 27-29 18
W2-GBS30/18 W4-GBS30/18 29-31 18
W2-GBS33/18 W4-GBS33/18 31-34 18
W2-GBS36/18 W4-GBS36/18 34-37 18
W2-GBS39/18 W4-GBS39/18 37-40 18
W2-GBS42/18 W4-GBS42/18 40-43 18
W2-GBS45/20 W4-GBS45/20 43-47 20
W2-GBS49/20 W4-GBS49/20 47-51 20
W2-GBS53/20 W4-GBS53/20 51-55 20
W2-GBS57/20 W4-GBS57/20 55-59 20
W2-GBS61/20 W4-GBS61/20 59-63 20
W2-GBS66/20 W4-GBS66/20 63-68 20
W2-GBS71/25 W4-GBS71/25 68-73 25
W2-GBS76/25 W4-GBS76/25 73-79 25
W2-GBS82/25 W4-GBS82/25 79-85 25
W2-GBS88/25 W4-GBS88/25 85-91 25
W2-GBS94/25 W4-GBS94/25 91-97 25
W2-GBS101/25 W4-GBS101/25 97-104 25
W2-GBS108/25 W4-GBS108/25 104-112 25
W2-GBS117/25 W4-GBS117/25 112-121 25
W2-GBS126/25 W4-GBS126/25 121-130 25
W2-GBS135/30 W4-GBS135/30 130-140 30
W2-GBS145/30 W4-GBS145/30 140-150 30
W2-GBS156/30 W4-GBS156/30 150-162 30
W2-GBS168/30 W4-GBS168/30 162-174 30
W2-GBS181/30 W4-GBS181/30 174-187 30
W2-GBS194/30 W4-GBS194/30 187-200 30
W2-GBS207/30 W4-GBS207/30 200-213 30
W2-GBS220/30 W4-GBS220/30 213-226 30
W2-GBS233/30 W4-GBS233/30 226-239 30
W2-GBS246/30 W4-GBS246/30 239-252 30
W2-GBS259/30 W4-GBS259/30 252-265 30
W2-GBS272/30 W4-GBS272/30 265-278 30
W2-GBS285/30 W4-GBS285/30 278-291 30
W2-GBS298/30 W4-GBS298/30 291-304 30
W2-GBS311/30 W4-GBS311/30 304-317 30
W2-GBS324/30 W4-GBS324/30 317-330 30
HEAVY DUTY HOSE CLAMPS
GBS HEAVY DUTY HOSE CLAMPS are
designed for difficult applications and for
those requiring a high clamping force.

E
 C
LA
M
P
S
 &
 C
LI
P
S
Product Number: RSGU90
W1-RSGUl-25/15 x 5
W1   Mild Steel, Zinc Plated, Sleeve-Rubber (EPDM)
Product No.                         Band Width mm        Clamp I.D. mm
W1-RSGU1-4/15 15 4
W1-RSGU1-6/15 15 6
W1-RSGU1-9/15 15 9
W1-RSGU1-10/15 15 10
W1-RSGU1-12/15 15 12
W1-RSGU1-13/15 15 13
W1-RSGU1-15/15 15 15
W1-RSGU1-16/15 15 16
W1-RSGU1-18/15 15 18
W1-RSGU1-19/15 15 19
W1-RSGU1-20/15 15 20
W1-RSGU1-22/15 15 22
W1-RSGU1-25/15 15 25
W1-RSGU1-27/15 15 27
W1-RSGU1-29/15 15 29
W1-RSGU1-32/15 15 32
W1-RSGU1-35/15 15 35
W1-RSGU1-38/15 15 38
W1-RSGU1-40/15 15 40
W1-RSGU1-45/15 15 45
W1-RSGU1-48/15 15 48
W1-RSGU1-50/15 15 50
W1-RSGU1-55/15 15 55
W1-RSGU1-57/15 15 57
W1-RSGU1-60/15 15 60
W1-RSGU1-64/15 15 64
W1-RSGU1-66/15 15 66
W1-RSGU1-76/15 15 76
Other sizes and variations available. Details on request.
Special versions made to order.
ASSORTMENT KIT OF 90 PIPE RETAINING CLIPS
W1-RSGUl-4/15 x 10
W1-RSGUl-6/15 x 10
W1-RSGUl-9/15 x 10
W1-RSGUI-10/15 x 10
W1-RSGUI-12/15 x 10
W1-RSGUI-13/15 x 10
W1-RSGUl-15/15 x 5
W1-RSGUl-16/15 x 5

closes to perfect 360º circle.
 Rolled edges for use on softer rubber
compounds eg. fuel hose eliminates
any risk of damage to hose.
 Lightweight mild steel zinc plated
band and fastener corrosion resistance
which meets OEM standards.
 7mm hex head with cross slot ensures
easy installation with either flexidriver
or screwdriver.
 Captive nut is retained in clamps so it
cannot be lost.
Product No. Clamping Range mm Band Width mm
W1-SL7-9/9 7-9 9
W1-SL9-11/9 9-11 9
W1-SL11-13/9 11-13 9
W1-SL13-15/9 13-15 9
W1-SL15-17/9 15-17 9
W1-SL10-12/9 10-12 9
W1-SL12-14/9 12-14 9
W1-SL14-16/9 14-16 9
HOSE & PIPE RETAINING CLIPS
All clips are supplied without bolts and
nuts. The punched and riveted reinforced
band end acts as a lock washer and